TIMES MICROWAVE SYSTEMS
(800) TMS-COAX  •   www.timesmicrowave.com
A Smiths Industries company
358 Hall Ave., Wallingford, CT, 06492-5039 U.S.A.
Phone: 203-949-8400 Fax: 203-949-8423
8
LMR-240
Flexible Communications  Cable

Flat Plate Crush 20 lb/in 0.36 kG/mm
Part Description
Part Number Designation Jacket Stock Code
LMR-240 Standard Outdoor Cable Polyethylene 54021
LMR-240-DB Watertight Cable Polyethylene 54090
LMR-240-MA   Indoor & Mobile Antenna Cable PVC 54046
LMR-240-FR  CMR/MPR (PCC-FT4) Non-Halogen 54029
LMR-240-UltraFlex UltraFlex Cable TPE 54041
LMR-240-LLPL    CMP/MPP (PCC-FT6) Plenum 54059
     NOTE: See LMR-LLPL catalog on web site for Plenum connectors.
Frequency Attenuation Avg. Power
MHz dB/100 ft dB/100 m kW
30 MHz 1.3 4.4 1.49
50 MHz 1.7 5.7 1.15
150 MHz 3.0 9.9 0.66
220 MHz 3.7 12.0 0.54
450 MHz 5.3 17.3 0.38
900 MHz 7.6 24.8 0.26
1500 MHz 9.9 32.4 0.20
1800 MHz 10.9 35.6 0.18
2000 MHz 11.5 37.7 0.17
2500 MHz 12.9 42.4 0.15
5800 MHz 20.4 66.8 0.10
 Add 15% to tabulated attenuation for LMR-UltraFlex
Calculate Attenuation = (0.24208) • FMHz  +  (0.00033) •  FMHz
(interactive calculator available at http://www.timesmicrowave.com)
Attenuation: VSWR=1.0 ; Ambient = +25°C (77°F)
Power: VSWR=1.0; Ambient = +40°C; Inner Conductor = 100°C (212°F);
Sea Level; dry air; atmospheric pressure; no solar loading
Electrical Specifications
Cutoff Frequency 31 GHz*
Velocity of Propagation 84%
Voltage Withstand 1500 VDC
Peak Power 5.6 kW
DC Resistance
Inner Conductor, ohms 3.2/1000' 10.50/km
Outer Conductor, ohms 3.89/1000' 12.76/km